
South East Area Committee Parish Cleansing Grant Applications 2008-09

                                             Appendix B

Parish Areas Freq Hours Rate Cost Grant 

Amount if 

calculated 

according to 

same Amount Comments

p.a. requested principle as awarded in

for 2008/09 for 2007/08 2007/08

West Hendred Bus Shelter Monthly 48 £6.25 £300.00 £50.00 £50.00 £29.00

According to principle used in 07/08 the grant for 08/09 would 

be £115.20 BUT application is for £50 only, so this is amount to 

be paid

Ardington and Lockinge Main roads through villages once- twice a month 12 £6.00 £72.00 £28.80 £28.80 £0.00 Did not apply in 2007/08.

Harwell Harwell and Surrounding Area Several days per wk 327 £6.36 £2,079.72 £2,079.00 £784.80 £1,092.00

Contact with green box collection co-ordinators to ask for 

greater attention by their operatives to items dropped during 

collections.

Charney Bassett See map from last year No fixed schedule 60 £5.52 £331.20 £144.00 £132.48 £144.00

Chilton

Main Street, Church Hill, Lower 

Road and South Row Once a week 52 £10.00 £520.00 £247.00 £124.80 £125.00

Map shows Recreation Ground car park and Play area - parish 

says this is not included in their grant calculation.

West Hanney

All roads and footpaths in the 

parish of West Hanney and the 

ditches between East and West 

Hanney and the open ditch along 

Winter Lane and Main Street. April & October 2008 25 £12.00 £300.00 £150.00 £60.00 £0.00

Did not apply in 2007/08.  Newsletter sent around the village to 

encourage litter reduction.

Milton

Milton and Milton Heights. Verges 

in both Villages Weekly 208 £5.52 £1,060.00 £1,060.00 £424.00 £499.00

Figures for expected cost should be £1148.16 not £1,060 as 

shown.

Blewbury Village Footpaths Weekly 50 £8.00 £400.00 £120.00 £120.00 £120.00

The Parish Council and the Blewbury Village Society will 

organise at least 2 Village Days in 2008 which will include litter 

picking and clearing footpaths and waterways.  District Council 

installed 2 additional bins in 2007.

Letcombe Regis £374.00 Applied in 07/08 but not for 08/09

Total £3,878.80 £1,724.88 £2,383.00


